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ATERENG1NEERS, INC. 
WATER & WASTEWATER TREATMENT CONSULTANTS 

17230 HUFFMEISTER ROAD, SUITE A—CYPRESS, TEXAS 77429-1643 
_ TEL: 281-373-0500 FAX: 281-373-1113 	 - 	E 
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June 27, 2018 
	

PUELIC FILING CLERK 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 
1701 Ns Congress, Suite 8-100 
Austin, TX 78701 

Re: 	Petition to Release 52.6244 acres from Town of Cut and Shoot CCN No. 11615 
Montgomery County, Texas 
Docket No. 48397 

Dear Commission: 

Stoecker Corporation submitted a Petition to Release 52.6244 acres from Town of Cut and Shoot CCN 
No. 11615 in Montgomery County, Texas on May 25, 2018. At the same time, the Petition was sent to 
the Town of Cut and Shoot via certified mail/return receipt requested. To date, the return receipt has 
not been received. We went online to USPS to track the package and found that all movement of the 
package stopped on May 31, 2018 indicating that it is lost. (See Attachment A for copy of certified 
mail receipt and tracking information). USPS has been contacted and they are currently performing 
their own investigation. 

Today, June 27, 2018, another package was sent certified mail/return receipt requested to the Town of 
Cut and Shoot, along with a note explaining what happened previously (See Attachment B). As soon 
as the return receipt is received, we will send proof of the same to Central Records. 

Please feel free to email me at syoung@waterengineers.com  or call at 281-373-0500 if you have any 
questions regarding the infoimation contained in this submittal or if you require any additional 
infoil 

Sincerely, 
WATERENGINEERS, INC. 
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/ 

Shelley Young, tP.E. 
Project Engineer 



ATTACHMENT A 

ORIGINAL CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT 
AND 

TRACKING INFORMATION 



—1 	• ti 
ExiiServIces &Rees (check bcrx, add fee as propitiate) 

Return Receipt (tronicopy) 
0 Return Receipt (electronic) 

El Certified Mail Restricted Delivery $ 
DAdult Signature Required 

['Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $ 	  

Postage 

Total Postage end Fees 

s""bCily  
Street and Ap . No., or Pel Box No. 

CV, State, ZIP+4° 

Certified Mall Fee 

Postmark 

Here 

7
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3
8
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 00

00
 

U.S. Postal Service"' 
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT 
Domestic Mail Only 

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com". 
r" 
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PS Form 3800,,April 2015 PSN 7530.02-000-$047 	See Reverse tor instructions 



6/27/2018 
	

USPS.com@ - USPS Tracking@ Results 

LISPS Trackîng® 
	

FACts > (http://faq.usps.comnarticleld=220900) 

Track Another Package 4- 

Tracking Number: 70173380000014274933 
	 Remove X 

The item is currently in transit to the next facility as of May 31, 2018. 

In-Transit 
May 31, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility 

Get Updates \/ 

Text & Email Updates 

Tracking History 

May 31, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility 
The item is currently in transit to the next facility as of May 31, 2018. 

May 30, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility 

May 29, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility 

May 28, 2018, 1:34 am 
Departed USPS Regional Facility 
NORTH HOUSTON TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER 

https://tools.usgs.com/goffrackConfirmActiorutRei-,fullpage&tLc=28itext28777.&tLabels=70173380000014274933%2C 
	

1/3 



6/27/2018 	 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results 

May 27, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility 

May 26, 2018 
In Transit to Next Facility 

May 25, 2018, 10:06 pm 
Arrived at USPS Regional Facility 

NORTH HOUSTON TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER 

Product Information 

See Less /\ 

Can't find what you're looking for? 

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions. 

FAQs (http://faq.usps.com/?articte1d=220900)  

https://tools.usps.com/gofTrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=70173380000014274933%2C 	 2/3 



ATTACHMENT B 

NEW CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT/RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 
AND 

LETTER TO TOWN OF CUT AND SHOOT 

6, 



1 1 l 1 111 II 1 II 1 

USPS TRACKING # 

11111 
First-Class Mail 
Postage & Fees Paid 
USPS 
Permit No. G-10 

• Sender. Please print your name, address, and ZlP-1-4° in this box• 

ci-ty of NI- mot Shod- 
T.o . 6N 13V-I 
Cu.t aytot Shoe j-fC(11U(p 

9590 9402 4042 8079 4001 12 

United States 
Postal Service 



A. Signature 

X 

B. Received by (Printed Name) 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

II Complete items 1, 2, and 3. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

▪ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

1. Article Addressed to. 

COA( o 	hoso-t- 

61)( 13(i Li 

1tt owiut Shari-,1-4 -11 6 (40 

I 1111111111111111111111 I 111 11111 ill 11 111 
9590 9402 4042 8079 4001 12 

_2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 

7016 0910 0001, 8038 81460 
; PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

0 Agent 
0 Addressee 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: 	0 No 

3. Service Type 
0 Adult Signature 
O,Odult Signature Restricted Delivery 
UCertified Man 
0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery 
O Collect on Delivery 
0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 
0 Insured Mall 
0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery 

(over S500) 

Domestic Return Receipt 

0 Priority Mall Express® 
0 Registered Mall,. 

0VIstered Mall Restricted 
Ivey 

etum Receipt for 
Merchandise 

0 Signature Confirmation,. 
0 Signature Confirmation 

Restricted Delivery 



willATERENGONEERS, [NC. 
WATER & WASTEWATER TREATMENT CONSULTANTS 

17230 HUFFMEISTER ROAD, SUITE A-CYPRESS, TEXAS 77429-1643 
TEL: 281-373-0500 FAX: 281-373-1113. 

May 25, 2018 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 
1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 
Austin, TX 78701 

Re: 	Petition to Release 52.6244 acres from Town of Cut and Shoot CCN NO. 11615 
Montgomery County, Texas 

Dear Commission: 

Stoecker Corporation owns a 52.6244 acre tract of land in Montgomery County and is petitioning to 
have the tract released from CCN No. 11615 held by the Town of Cut and Shoot. Stoecker 
Corporation is petitioning to be released under 30 TAC, Chapter 291, Rule §291.113(r), which allows 
for release of a tract 25 acres or larger in an affected county within 60 days of submittal of a request. 
The said 52.6244 acres have never been served and do not have any utility infrastructure located on 
them. 

The following attachffients are included to help facilitate the release process: 

Attachment A — Warranty Deed (including metes and bounds description). 
Attachment B — Metes and bounds map of the 52.6244 acre tract 
Attachment C — Map showing relationship of the 52.6244 acres to the Town of Cut 

and Shoot CCN No. 11615. 
Attachment D—Affidavit indicating that the tract has never received water service from the 

Town of Cut and Shoot 
CD containing the drawings in .dwg, .pdf and .shp files 

We appreciate your earliest review and issuance of release from CCN 11615. Please feel free to email 
me at syoung@waterengineers.com  or call at 281-373-0500 if you have any questions regarding the 
infamiation contained in this submittal or if you require any additional information. 

Sincerely, 
WATERENGTNEERS, INC. 

Shelley Young, P.E. 
Project Engineer 

Cc: Town of Cut and Shoot 
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